

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1692 OF 2009

EBHA ARJUN JADEJA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)  
(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay  
and office report)  
with Crl.A.No.D29930/2009  
(with appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing Crl. Appeal  
and office report)

Date: 16/11/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.  
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

CrI.A.1692/2009

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the  
matter be adjourned for four weeks to enable the  
learned counsel for the State of Gujarat to take  
instructions in the matter.

Contd..2/-

-2-

CrI.A.No.D 29930/2009

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let notice be served on the learned Standing

Counsel for the State of Gujarat.

In the meantime, there will be stay of proceedings  
in Special TADA Case No.4/1995, arising out of Crime

Register No.3/94, pending in the court of the Designated  
Judge, Porbandar, Gujarat.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master