

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1692 OF 2009

EBHA ARJUN JADEJA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2170 of 2009 - With office report

Date: 14/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
 Mr. Somnath Padhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There are two Criminal Appeals, being Criminal Appeal No. 1692/09 and Criminal Appeal No. 2170/09. In the first matter the State has entered appearance and has also filed counter affidavit. The petitioner prays for four weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit thereto.

In the second matter the State has neither entered appearance nor filed its counter affidavit.

Having regard to the above, let the matters stand adjourned till eight weeks after the winter vacation. The appellant in the first appeal will be entitled to file rejoinder affidavit within the said period.

-2-

The State-respondent will be entitled to file appearance in the second appeal and file his counter affidavit within four weeks after the winter vacation. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master