

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2108 OF 2009 (for PREL. HEARING)

BHURA MUNJA KADCHHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 08/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
Tag with CrI.A. No.2170 of 2009.
In the meantime, there will be stay of
proceedings in Special TADA Case No.6/98, arising out of
Crime Register No.II-3/94, pending in the Designated
Court, Porbandar, (Gujarat).

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master