

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1692 OF 2009

EBHA ARJUN JADEJA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

WITH CrI.A. NO. 1321-1322 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and condonation of delay in filing crl.appeal and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

CrI.A. NO. 2170 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and stay and condonation of delay in filing crl.appeal and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011            These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr.        Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr.        Vinay Arora, Adv.  
 Mr.        Aditya Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr.        Sanjay Jain,Adv.-on-record.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
 Ms. Jesal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of the appellant that Criminal Appeal No.2108 of 2009, which was directed to be tagged with CrI.A.No.1692 of 2009, has possibly been overlooked. Accordingly, let this matter be adjourned so that CrI.A.No.2108 of 2009, is also made ready and placed on board with the other matters.

(Sheetal Dhingra)        (Juginder Kaur)  
 Court Master            Court Master