

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1692/2009

EBHA ARJUN JADEJA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 2108/2009 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 2170/2009 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 1321-1322/2010 (II-B)

Date : 29-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel, list on 18.09.2019.

We make it clear that no further adjournment shall be granted, keeping in view the fact that the trial has been stayed for more than 10 years.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER