

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2108 OF 2009

BHURA MUNJA KADCHHA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2170 OF 2009

O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No.2108/2009

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the sole appellant-Bhura Munja Kadchha died on 06.05.2016. He has placed the death certificate on record. The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of as having abated.

Criminal Appeal No.2170/2009

Both the appellants, Hemendra Bhagwan Das Hathi and Anvar Juma, have died. The death certificates have been placed on record which show that Hemendra Bhagwan Das Hathi died on 05.01.2018 and Anvar Juma died on

07.12.2017. The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of as having abated.

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

.....J.
(ANIRUDDHA BOSE)

New Delhi
September 18, 2019

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1692/2009

EBHA ARJUN JADEJA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 2108/2009 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 2170/2009 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 1321-1322/2010 (II-B)

Date : 18-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCr1.A No.1692/2009 & Cr1.A Nos.1321-1322/2010

Remain on Board.

Cr1.A No.2108/2009 & Cr1.A No.2170/2009

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(ARJUN BISHT)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)

BRANCH OFFICER

(signed order is placed on the file)